

Bet. Secs. 29-32, T 18 N., R 14 E.
6' x 6' x 30' BC - 5 BOX CULVERT.

1:2:4 Concrete	38.0 C Y	\$16.50 Per C Y	\$627.00
Reinforcing Steel	2457 . Lbs.	.06 Per Lb.	\$147.42
	Total		\$774.42

Bet. Secs. 18-22, T 18 N., R 14 E.
3' x 2' - 6" x 30' BC - 5 Box Culv.

1:2:4 Concrete	12.0 C Y	\$16.50 Per C Y	\$198.00
Reinforcing Steel	950. Lbs.	.05 Per Lb.	47.50
	Total		\$245.50

Bet. Secs. 15-22, T 18 N., R 14 E.
12' x 10' x 30' (Special) Conc. Culv.

1:2:4 Concrete	90.0 C Y	\$16.50 Per C Y	\$1,485.00
Reinforcing Steel	6800. Lbs.	.05	330.00
	Total		\$1,815.00

Bet. Secs. 15-22, T 18 N., R 14 E.
3' x 3' x 44' BC 6 Box Culvert

1:2:4 Concrete	17.0 C Y	\$16.50 Per C Y	\$280.50
Reinforcing Steel	1450. Lbs.	.05 Per Lb.	72.50
	Total		\$353.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP NO 3 \$3,831. 87

BIXBY TOWNSHIP

Bet. Secs. 4-9- T 16 N., R 13 E.
36' x 7' x 20' I Beam Bridge.

1:2:3 Conc. in Floor	25. 0 C Y	\$18.00 Per C Y	\$450.00
1:2:4 Conc. in Abuts.	78.0 C Y	\$17.00 Per C Y	1,326.00
Structural Steel	21,500. Lbs.	.07 Per Lb.	1,505.00
Reinforcing Steel	9,800. Lbs.	.05 Per Lb	490.00
Handrail, complete including Posts, Reinf. & Double			
Precast Rail	78.3 L F	5.00 Per L F	391.50
3" Rd. Iron Drain Pipe	12.0 L F	1.00 Per L F	12.00
2 1/2" Rd. Iron Drain Pipe	12.0 L F	1.00 Per L F	12.00
	Total		\$4,186.50

WEKIWA TOWNSHIP

Bet. Secs. 1-2, T 19 N., R 10 E.
3' x 3' x 60' BC - 5 Box Culvert

1:2:4 Concrete	20.5 C Y	\$16.50 Per C Y	\$338.25
Reinforcing Steel	1850. Lbs.	.05 Per Lb.	92.50
	Total		\$430.75

In Sec. 4, T 19 N., R 10 E., M1 9, Sec. X
4' x 2' x 30' BC - 5 Box Culvert

1:2:4 Concrete	12.5 C Y	\$16.50 Per C Y	\$206.25
Reinforcing Steel	1099 Lbs.	.05 Per Lb.	54.95
	Total		\$261.20

ROAD TO SHELL CREEK

In Sec. 1, T 19 N., R 10 E.,
4' x 3' x 37.5' BC - 5 Box Culvert

1:2:4 Concrete	18.2 C Y	\$16.50 Per C Y	\$300.30
Reinforcing Steel	1620. Lbs.	.05 Per Lb.	81.00
	Total		\$381.30

In Sec. 1, T 19 N., R 10 E.
3' x 2' x 35' BC - 5 Box Culv.

1:2:4 Concrete	12.6. C Y	\$16.50 Per C Y	\$207.90
Reinforcing Steel	1010 Lbs.	.05 Per Lb.	50.50
	Total		\$258.40

In Sec. 6, T 19 N., R 11, E
2' x 2' x 34' BC - 5 Box Culv.

1:2:4 Concrete	9.4 C Y	\$16.50 Per C Y	\$155.10
Reinforcing Steel	825. Lbs.	.05 Per Lb.	41.25
	Total		\$196.35

GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP NO 5. \$1,528.00

GRAND TOTAL FOR ENTIRE PROPOSAL 19,426.00

If awarded the work, we agree to immediately enter into contract, furnishing an acceptable Surety Company Bond, both contract and statutory in the full amount of 100% of the estimated contract price, agreeing to begin the said work within () days from this date and to complete the same on or before the 1st. day of January, 1928, and upon failure to do so agree to the provisions embodied in the Oklahoma State Standard Specifications respecting